

Emerika Bluma 1, 71000 Sarajevo Tel. 28 35 00 Fax. 28 35 01

Department for Legal Affairs



LAW ON AMENDMENTS TO THE LAW ON SETTLEMENT OF LIABILITIES FOR FROZEN FOREIGN CURRENCY ACCOUNTS OF THE FEDERATION OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

"Official Gazette of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina", 101/16

NOTE: The Law on Settlement of Liabilities for Frozen Foreign Currency Accounts of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina was published in the "Official Gazette of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina", 62/09.

PARLIAMENT OF THE FEDERATION OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

Pursuant to Article IV B 7 a) (IV) of the Constitution of Bosnia and Herzegovina, I hereby enact the

DECREE

ON PROMULGATION OF THE LAW ON AMENDMENTS TO THE LAW ON SETTLEMENT OF LIABILITIES FOR FROZEN FOREIGN CURRENCY ACCOUNTS OF THE FEDERATION OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

The Law on Amendments to the Law on Settlement of Liabilities for Frozen Foreign Currency Accounts of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina, enacted by the Parliament of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina at the session of the House of Representatives of 30 November 2016 and at the session of the House of Peoples of 21 April 2016, is hereby promulgated.

Number 01-02-677-01/16 14 December 2016 Sarajevo

President Marinko Čavara, s.r.

LAW

ON AMENDMENTS TO THE LAW ON SETTLEMENT OF LIABILITIES FOR FROZEN FOREIGN CURRENCY ACCOUNTS OF THE FEDERATION OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

Article 1

In the Law on Settlement of Liabilities for Frozen Foreign Currency Accounts of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina ("Official Gazette of the FBiH", No. 62/09, 42/11 and 91/13), in Article 1, paragraph 1, the wording: "31.12.2015" shall be replaced with the wording: "31.12.2018".

Article 2

This Law shall enter into force on the next day from its publication in the "Official Gazette of Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina".

Speaker House of Peoples Parliament of the FBiH Lidija Bradara, s.r. Speaker House of Representatives Parliament of the FBiH Edin Mušić, s.r.